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February 15, 2012

Franklin County
Dave Gibson
	

The Homestead Park
The Homestead Park
	

Non-Community, Transient PWS
4675 Cosgray Road
	

PWS ID: 0H2554412
Hilliard, OH 43026
	

VIO ID: 5188005

Subject: Rescinding Violation - MONITORING, SOURCE (GWR), MAJOR, 34

Your public water system was issued a notice of violation of Rule 3745-81-14 or 21 of the Ohio
Administrative Code on 1/19/2012 for the period of December 2011.

The sample was collected on. 12/20/11. Recent information indicates this violation did not occur
and therefore is being rescinded. The public notice sent with the notice of violation referenced
above does not need to be issued at this time.

If you have any questions, please contact this office at 614-728-3871.

Sincerel

Ma Boden
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office
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